Chapter Folder
Cover
Description
Base
CPU
RAM
HD_SSD
Chassis front view

PRIMERGY CX1640 M1
System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of April 2017
DDR4 rg 2400 2Rx8
8GB (1x8GB) 2Rx8 DDR4-2400 R ECC S26361-F3934-E710
16GB (1x16GB) 2Rx8 DDR4-2400 R ECC S26361-F3934-E713
DDR4 rg 2400 2Rx4
32GB (1x32GB) 2Rx4 DDR4-2400 R ECC S26361-F3934-E715
DDR4 lr 2400 4Rx4
64GB (1x64GB) 4Rx4 DDR4-2400 LR ECC S26361-F3935-E716
C
B
The Systemboard of CX1640 M1, Dxxxx, offers 6 DDR4 slots with up to 2,400MHz.
   384GB DDR4 LR/RDIMM (6x 64GB per CPU)
The memory area is divided into 6 channels per CPU with 1 slot each
   2.400 MHz with 1DPC
DDR4 memory is operated at 1.2V
Registered and load reduced DIMM cannot be operated together in one Server.
Due to the fact that some Xeon Phi CPUs have internal memory, configurations without memory are supported.
Only 0x or 6x per CPU is
possible
cnfgCX600M1_CX1640M1.xlsx RAM 7 von 12
PRIMERGY CX600 M1
PRIMERGY CX1640 M1
System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of April 2017
Warranty:
SSD and SATA DOM have a built-in Wear-Out indicator. In this case the warranty for such a component,
as an exception to the system warranty, is restricted to the time period until the indicator reaches the exhaust level.
SATADOM is designed for use as a boot drive with the Endurance Spec. above. Vmware is not supported.
1x HDD only for CX1640 M1 air cooling variant!
Only for CX1640 M1 air cooling
S26361-F5575-E100 S26361-F5575-L100
S26361-F3954-E100 S26361-F3954-L100
Only for CX1640 M1 air cooling as soon as available for RI SATA SSD
Only for CX1640 M1 air cooling
S26361-F5676-E240 S26361-F5676-L240
S26361-F5676-E480 S26361-F5676-L480
Only for CX1640 M1 air cooling
Only for CX1640 M1 air cooling
D
240GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read/write 3.6
480GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read/write 3.6
0.13 S26361-F5618-E128 S26361-F5618-L128
64GB 6GBit/s 0.14
C
dwpd order code E-part order code L-part
SATA DOM Non volatile storage drive for booting
capacity RPM S-ATA
Endurance
max. 1x per node
S26361-F5618-E64 S26361-F5618-L64
128GB 6GBit/s
HDD SATA 2.5" 7.2K (SFF) Business critical with non hot plug tray
capacity RPM SATA 6G Cache sector order code E-part order code L-part
128MB 512e1.0TB 7 200 6GBit/s
S26361-F3954-E200 S26361-F3954-L200
SSD SATA 2.5" (SFF) Read Intensive with non hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity Formfactor SATA 6G read write latency
max. 1x per node
2.0TB 7 200 6GBit/s 128MB 512e S26361-F5575-E200 S26361-F5575-L200
dwpd order code E-part order code L-part
max. 2x per node
SSD SATA 2.5" (SFF) Enterprise with non hot plug/hot replace tray
capacity Formfactor SATA 6G read write latency order code E-part order code L-partEndurance dwpd
S26361-F5594-L960
max. 2x per node
1.92TB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read/write 3 S26361-F5594-E192 S26361-F5594-L192
960GB 2.5" (SFF) 6GBit/s read/write 3 S26361-F5594-E960
1.0TB 7 200 6GBit/s 128MB 512n
2.0TB 7 200 6GBit/s 128MB 512n
PCIe-SSD 2.5" Mixed Use (SFF) Enterprise with non hot plug/hot replace tray
Capacity Formfactor Interface Endurance DWPD order code E-part order code L-part
max. 1x per node
1.6TB 2.5" (SFF) PCIe3.0 x4 Mixed Use 3.0 S26361-F5680-E160 S26361-F5680-L160
3.2TB 2.5" (SFF) PCIe3.0 x4 Mixed Use 3.1 S26361-F5680-E320 S26361-F5680-L320
SSD SATA 2.5" Mixed Use S4600 (SFF) Enterprise with non hot plug/hot replace tray
Capacity Formfactor Interface Endurance DWPD order code E-part order code L-part
240GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3.1 as soon as available S26361-F5695-E240 S26361-F5695-L240
480GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3.3 as soon as available S26361-F5695-E480 S26361-F5695-L480
max. 2x per node
960GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3.0 as soon as available S26361-F5695-E960 S26361-F5695-L960
1.92TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3.0 as soon as available S26361-F5695-E192 S26361-F5695-L192
cnfgCX600M1_CX1640M1.xlsx HD SSD 8 von 12
PRIMERGY CX600 M1
PRIMERGY CX1640 M1
System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of April 2017
In case of KNL-F, only Omni Path
PHY card is supported
2 port NIC,  Intel
optional 10Gb SFP+ module with LC connector for Fujitsu / Intel based controller
max. 2x SFP+ or Twinax Cable per controller
optional 10Gb SFP+ module with LC connector for Emulex controller
max. 2x SFP+ or Twinax Cable per controller
max. 1 Controller per node
40Gb Ethernet controller with QSFP+ interface (for QSFP+ modules or twinax cables, Emulex)
optional 40Gb QSFP+ module with MTO connector for Emulex controller
rmax. 1x QSFP+ or Twinax Cable per controller
max. 1 Controller per node
D
PLAN CP 2x1Gbit Cu Intel I350-T2 LP 1x 2 port,  Intel S26361-F4610-E202 S26361-F4610-L502
1Gb Ethernet network components
1Gb Ethernet controller with RJ45 interface (1000BASE-T)
PLAN EP OCe14102 2x10Gb LP 1x 2 port NIC with RDMA, Emulex
PLAN EP X550-T2 2x10GBASE-T LP 1x 2 port NIC,  Intel S26361-F3948-E202 S26361-F3948-L502
SFP+ Module MMF 10GbE LC 2x MMF / SR SFP+ module, up to 400m S26361-F3986-E3 S26361-F3986-L3
SFP+ Module SMF 10GbE LC 2x SMF / LR SFP+ module, up to 10km S26361-F3986-E4 S26361-F3986-L4
S26361-F5536-E202 S26361-F5536-L502
S26361-F3873-E500
SFP+ passive Twinax Cable Cisco 2x S26361-F4571-E500
max. 1 Controller per node
10Gb Ethernet network components
10Gb Ethernet controller with RJ45 interface (10GBASE-T)
PLAN CP 4x1Gbit Cu Intel I350-T4 LP 1x 4 port,  Intel S26361-F4610-E204 S26361-F4610-L504
PLAN EP X710-DA2 2x10Gb SFP+ LP 1x S26361-F3640-E202 S26361-F3640-L502
PLAN EP OCe14102 2x 10GBase-T LP 1x 2 port NIC with RDMA, Emulex S26361-F5557-E201 S26361-F5557-L501
10Gb Ethernet controller with SFP+ interface (for SFP+ modules or twinax cables, Fujitsu / Intel based)
10Gb Ethernet controller with SFP+ interface (for SFP+ modules or twinax cables, Emulex)
Twinax Anschlussplatz Primergy 2x virtual connector for twinax cables V:TWX CONNECTOR-PY
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 2x customized cable length
(best fitting cable length is defined during
rack installation at the factory)
S26361-F3989-E600 see table at the
botton of this pageSFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 2x
PCNA SFP+ MMF Modul OCe14102 2x MMF / SR SFP+ module, up to 400m S26361-F5250-E110 S26361-F5250-E110
PCNA EP OCe14102 2x 10Gb LP 1x 2 port CNA with FCoE & RDMA, Emulex S26361-F5250-E201 S26361-F5250-L501
Twinax Anschlussplatz Primergy 2x virtual connector for twinax cables V:TWX CONNECTOR-PY
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 2x customized cable length
(best fitting cable length is defined during
rack installation at the factory)
S26361-F3989-E600 see table at the
botton of this pageSFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade
PCNA EP OCe14401 1x 40Gb LP 1x 1x QSFP+ plugs for twinax or modules S26361-F5539-E201 S26361-F5539-L501
2x S26361-F3873-E500
SFP+ passive Twinax Cable Cisco 2x S26361-F4571-E500
SFP+ Module MMF 10GbE LC 1x MMF / SR SFP+ module, up to 400m S26361-F5539-E140 S26361-F5539-L140
Twinax Anschlussplatz Primergy 1x virtual connector for twinax cables V:TWX CONNECTOR-40
E

PRIMERGY CX1640 M1
System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of April 2017
In case of KNL-F, only Omni Path
PHY card is supported
Only for KNL-F configuraiton
F
max. 1 per Omni Path PHY card
IFP cable and sideband cable
IFP cable and sideband cable 1x S26361-F5562-E50 S26361-F5562-L50
E
2 port,  Mellanox S26361-F4533-E202 S26361-F4533-L202
FDR InfiniBand
FDR infiniband
IB HCA 56Gb 1 port 1x 1 port,  Mellanox S26361-F4533-E102 S26361-F4533-L102
IB HCA 56Gb 2 port 1x
max. 1 Controller per node
max. 1 Controller per node
EDR InfiniBand
EDR infiniband
IB HCA 100Gb 1 port 1x 1 port,  Mellanox S26361-F5540-E102 S26361-F5540-L102
IB HCA 100Gb 2 port 1x 2 port,  Mellanox S26361-F5540-E202 S26361-F5540-L202
max. 1 Controller per node
Omni Path PCIe controller
Omni Path
Omni Path PCIe controller 100Gb 1 port 1x 1 port,  Intel S26361-F5562-E10 S26361-F5562-L10
max. 1 Controller per node
Omni Path PHY card
Omni Path PHY card 100Gb 2 port
Omni Path PHY card 100Gb 2 port (incl cable) 1x 2 port,  Intel S26361-F5562-E11 S26361-F5562-L11
cnfgCX600M1_CX1640M1.xlsx Interconnect 10 von 12
PRIMERGY CX600 M1
PRIMERGY CX1640 M1
System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of April 2017
Only for CX1640 M1 liquid cooling base unit
USB Device
END
F
Mouse M510 Grey S26381-K457-E101 / L101
S26361-F1790-E243
S26361-F1790-L243
iRMC S4 advanced pack
integrated remote Management controller activation key for
graphical console redirection and remote media redirection
max. 1x per node
S26113-F3776-E101
Cool-safe ® Advanced Thermal design
enables the PRIMERGY Server to cope with temperatures from 5-
40° in operating mode due to extended Fan settings
this setting can be activated ex factory only
max. 1x per node
USB Mouse:
3) external optical drives: very low request --> no standard offer
Laser Mouse USB/PS2 Combo S26381-K430-E100 / L100
USB sticks (FOR PROJECTS ONLY) - no standard release
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 32GB S26391-F6048-L332
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 64GB S26391-F6048-L364
cnfgCX600M1_CX1640M1.xlsx Others 11 von 12
PRIMERGY CX600 M1
PRIMERGY CX1640 M1
System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
03th of April 2017
Folder / order code / descriptionDate of change Name What has been changed / comment
2017.8.8 HD SSD / F5579-* / F5680-* Tatsuya Sudou removed / added
2017.10.19 HD SSD / S26361-F5577-* Tatsuya Sudou removed (EOL)
2017.9.21 Base / S26361-F5566-E100 Tatsuya Sudou moved under nodes and comments added
HD SSD / S26361-F5676-* Tatsuya Sudou added
2017.11.13 HD SSD Tatsuya Sudou DWPD for PCIe-SSD modified
2017.3.22 HD SSD / S26361-F5618-* Tatsuya Sudou Endurance updated
03.04.2018 CPU Klaus-Dieter Ruf Added Xeon Phi 7205 Series CPUs
2016.12.27 Ikkei Kinouchi release version
2017.2.7 HD SSD / S26361-F5618-* Tatsuya Sudou added
2017.7.24